
CIF-SS Cross Country Championships
The Riverside Course

Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

1 FOOTHILL
TECHNOLOGY

65 1:31:15 18:15 6:05 1:24 3, 9, 12, 15, 32, 49, 56 3, 8, 11, 14, 29, 46, 53

2 HARVARD/WESTLAKE 161 1:32:38 18:31 6:10 2:20 1, 4, 43, 54, 69, 113, 119 1, 4, 40, 51, 65, 109, 115

3 EL SEGUNDO 184 1:34:52 18:58 6:19 1:03 23, 30, 35, 36, 75, 88, 131 21, 27, 32, 33, 71, 84, 127

4 BIG BEAR 189 1:34:35 18:55 6:18 1:43 6, 18, 34, 66, 77, 102, 148 6, 17, 31, 62, 73, 98, 144

5 MAYFIELD 190 1:34:08 18:49 6:16 2:17 2, 24, 37, 64, 76, 87, 117 2, 22, 34, 60, 72, 83, 113

6 LAGUNA BEACH 213 1:35:19 19:03 6:21 1:19 11, 19, 62, 67, 68, 85, 112 10, 18, 58, 63, 64, 81, 108

7 JSERRA 249 1:36:24 19:16 6:25 1:38 22, 38, 48, 60, 96, 124, 153 20, 35, 45, 57, 92, 120, 149

8 GRANITE HILLS 253 1:36:26 19:17 6:25 0:43 41, 45, 50, 52, 81, 133, 139 38, 42, 47, 49, 77, 129, 135

9 SOUTH PASADENA 271 1:36:45 19:21 6:27 0:57 31, 47, 53, 74, 83, 109, 114 28, 44, 50, 70, 79, 105, 110

10 LUTHERAN (ORANGE) 294 1:37:04 19:24 6:28 1:00 25, 57, 71, 78, 80, 92, 93 23, 54, 67, 74, 76, 88, 89

11 FILLMORE 301 1:37:24 19:28 6:29 1:49 16, 26, 72, 98, 104, 137,
161

15, 24, 68, 94, 100, 133,
157

12 FLINTRIDGE/SACRED
HEART

320 1:37:47 19:33 6:31 2:54 10, 58, 63, 79, 126, 136,
138

9, 55, 59, 75, 122, 132, 134

13 BISHOP AMAT 324 1:37:45 19:33 6:31 2:28 7, 27, 86, 107, 111, 132,
146

7, 25, 82, 103, 107, 128,
142

14 OCEAN VIEW 351 1:38:33 19:42 6:34 1:29 28, 55, 90, 95, 100, 128,
141

26, 52, 86, 91, 96, 124, 137

15 LA CANADA 364 1:39:30 19:54 6:38 3:25 13, 17, 44, 149, 154, 155,
165

12, 16, 41, 145, 150, 151,
161

16 IMMACULATE HEART 386 1:39:07 19:49 6:36 1:23 40, 65, 91, 103, 106, 120,
127

37, 61, 87, 99, 102, 116,
123

17 NORDHOFF 416 1:40:21 20:04 6:41 2:45 14, 73, 94, 123, 129, 147,
158

13, 69, 90, 119, 125, 143,
154

18 COVINA 424 1:40:24 20:04 6:41 2:13 39, 70, 89, 115, 130, 140,
163

36, 66, 85, 111, 126, 136,
159
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

19 OAKS CHRISTIAN 440 1:41:05 20:13 6:44 2:52 33, 59, 97, 118, 151 30, 56, 93, 114, 147

20 COSTA MESA 484 1:41:47 20:21 6:47 4:59 5, 101, 110, 122, 162, 168,
169

5, 97, 106, 118, 158, 164,
165

21 BURROUGHS/RID. 503 1:43:54 20:46 6:55 4:24 21, 42, 134, 159, 164, 166,
167

19, 39, 130, 155, 160, 162,
163

22 NOTRE DAME (S.O.) 508 1:42:30 20:30 6:50 2:11 51, 99, 108, 125, 144, 145,
152

48, 95, 104, 121, 140, 141,
148

23 SAN DIMAS 508 1:42:33 20:30 6:50 2:13 46, 82, 121, 135, 143, 156,
160

43, 78, 117, 131, 139, 152,
156

24 ST. JOSEPH
(LAKEWOOD)

577 1:43:59 20:47 6:55 1:54 84, 105, 116, 142, 150, 157 80, 101, 112, 138, 146, 153

DNP CHAMINADE 18:10 18:10 6:03 8 1 Runner

DNP GLADSTONE 18:34 18:34 6:11 20 1 Runner

DNP ST. LUCYS 18:47 18:47 6:15 29 1 Runner

DNP MARLBOROUGH 19:26 19:26 6:28 61 1 Runner
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

1 Daniela Quintero 9  Harvard/Westlake 17:12.8 1 T

2 Audrey Suarez 10  Mayfield 17:24.7 2 T

3 Lauren Kearney 12  Foothill Technology 17:26.5 3 T

4 Natalia Quintero 10  Harvard/Westlake 17:27.2 4 T

5 Diane Molina 11  Costa Mesa 17:30.2 5 I

6 Kaia Hoak 12  Big Bear 17:58.9 6 T

7 Olivia Paez 12  Bishop Amat 18:07.0 7 I

8 Maddie Gutshall 9  Chaminade 18:10.0 I

9 Blythe Blakeman 12  Foothill Technology 18:10.1 8 T

10 Lauren Nettels 11  Flintridge/Sacred Heart18:10.6 9 I

11 Hannah Konkel 12  Laguna Beach 18:13.3 10 T

12 Hannah Dearman-So 10  Foothill Technology 18:21.0 11 T

13 Ellaney Matarese 10  La Canada 18:24.3 12 I

14 Jasmine Ramirez 11  Nordhoff 18:24.4 13

15 Brooke Secreto 10  Foothill Technology 18:27.5 14 T

16 Carissa Rodriguez 12  Fillmore 18:28.4 15

17 Sarah Arthur 11  La Canada 18:31.5 16

18 Marin Stamer 12  Big Bear 18:33.3 17 T

19 Jessie Rose 10  Laguna Beach 18:33.4 18 T

20 Hannah Eubanks 12  Gladstone 18:34.7

21 Alana Nagy 11  Burroughs/Rid. 18:35.6 19

22 Nadia Tabrizi 12  JSerra 18:36.5 20 T

23 Nicolette Fulcomer 12  El Segundo 18:38.1 21 T

24 Laura Arcia 12  Mayfield 18:38.2 22 T

25 Sophia Gutierrez 10  Lutheran (orange) 18:43.2 23

26 Diana Perez 12  Fillmore 18:45.4 24

27 Morgan Rust 11  Bishop Amat 18:46.2 25

28 Natalie Miller 10  Ocean View 18:46.4 26

29 Sarah Gann 9  St. Lucys 18:47.3

30 Matloz James 11  El Segundo 18:47.6 27 T

31 Mai Koyama 9  South Pasadena 18:48.5 28

32 Hana Vrablik 12  Foothill Technology 18:50.6 29 T

33 Janiah Brown 12  Oaks Christian 18:50.8 30

34 Hailey Mcgivney 10  Big Bear 18:51.4 31 T

35 Sophia Zago 11  El Segundo 18:52.5 32 T

36 Gabriella Lee 12  El Segundo 18:53.3 33 T

37 Emma Cadena 11  Mayfield 18:54.8 34 T

38 Isabella Abusaid 12  JSerra 18:54.8 35 T

Place Name Grade School Time Points

39 Katelyn Vuong 11  Covina 18:56.4 36

40 Violet Marko 11  Immaculate Heart 18:57.8 37

41 Symone Koppel 10  Granite Hills 19:00.6 38

42 Madeline Acosta 11  Burroughs/Rid. 19:00.8 39

43 India Spencer 10  Harvard/Westlake 19:07.5 40 T

44 Jenna Milbrodt 9  La Canada 19:08.0 41

45 Jalina Lindstrom 11  Granite Hills 19:11.0 42

46 Caroline Cobo 12  San Dimas 19:12.5 43

47 Elizabeth Bock 12  South Pasadena 19:13.3 44

48 Maddie Brough 12  JSerra 19:14.3 45 T

49 Addison Munroe 11  Foothill Technology 19:14.4 46 T

50 Caroline Hele 12  Granite Hills 19:14.7 47

51 Blathnaid Heaney 12  Notre Dame (S.O.) 19:15.1 48

52 Brooke Stevenson 12  Granite Hills 19:15.8 49

53 Lindsday Calva 12  South Pasadena 19:17.2 50

54 Isabel Lawrence 10  Harvard/Westlake 19:17.4 51 T

55 Adriana Gil 12  Ocean View 19:17.8 52

56 Cameron Becker 12  Foothill Technology 19:18.1 53 T

57 Nicole Meyer 10  Lutheran (orange) 19:18.8 54

58 Alex Christodoulou 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart19:20.7 55

59 Kate Cuadrado 11  Oaks Christian 19:23.5 56

60 Emilie Dufault 12  JSerra 19:24.4 57 T

61 Nina Rhone 12  Marlborough 19:26.8

62 Sierra Read 11  Laguna Beach 19:27.0 58 T

63 Samantha Covey 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart19:28.2 59

64 Cameron Gomez 11  Mayfield 19:29.3 60 T

65 Daisy Salinas 11  Immaculate Heart 19:29.4 61

66 Taylor Johnson 9  Big Bear 19:29.8 62 T

67 Morgan Falkowski 11  Laguna Beach 19:32.4 63 T

68 Kaitlin Ryan 11  Laguna Beach 19:33.1 64 T

69 Alex Ankai 12  Harvard/Westlake 19:33.4 65 T

70 Amy Escobedo 10  Covina 19:34.8 66

71 Sophia Gibson 9  Lutheran (orange) 19:36.7 67

72 Nicole Gonzalez 11  Fillmore 19:37.3 68

73 Vanessa Ramirez 9  Nordhoff 19:37.6 69

74 Sydney Morrow 9  South Pasadena 19:40.5 70

75 Tyler Matlosz 9  El Segundo 19:41.1 71 T

76 Ellie Kiechler 12  Mayfield 19:41.7 72 T
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

77 Jenna Fagan 10  Big Bear 19:41.9 73 T

78 Ishani Hansji 10  Lutheran (orange) 19:42.4 74

79 Megan Koehler 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart19:43.5 75

80 Katrina Reta 11  Lutheran (orange) 19:43.8 76

81 Kayla Bergin 11  Granite Hills 19:44.1 77

82 Layla Graham 11  San Dimas 19:45.2 78

83 Lindsay Michels 10  South Pasadena 19:45.6 79

84 Karisa Kopecek 10  St. Joseph (Lakewood)19:46.2 80

85 Audrey Sutton 10  Laguna Beach 19:49.3 81 T

86 Janelle Santos 9  Bishop Amat 19:50.7 82

87 Maggie Kiechler 11  Mayfield 19:53.6 83 T

88 Letina Daniel 11  El Segundo 19:55.4 84 T

89 Amber Orendain 9  Covina 19:57.4 85

90 Isabella Brannon 10  Ocean View 19:59.6 86

91 Orla Hladky 12  Immaculate Heart 20:02.6 87

92 Ellie Ainsworth 11  Lutheran (orange) 20:03.1 88

93 Lauren Landrith 9  Lutheran (orange) 20:06.5 89

94 Maria Ruvalcaba 12  Nordhoff 20:07.7 90

95 Isabella Kolstad-Khan 10  Ocean View 20:13.5 91

96 Lauren Viola 9  JSerra 20:14.6 92 T

97 Anika Erlenborn 10  Oaks Christian 20:14.8 93

98 Vanessa Avila 11  Fillmore 20:15.5 94

99 Liese Neelin 12  Notre Dame (S.O.) 20:15.7 95

100 Elizabeth King 9  Ocean View 20:15.9 96

101 Vanessa Carrillo 11  Costa Mesa 20:16.2 97

102 Lizzie Rodriguez 10  Big Bear 20:16.3 98 T

103 Victoria Leahy 9  Immaculate Heart 20:17.1 99

104 Andrea Marruffo 12  Fillmore 20:17.6 100

105 Brooke Hill 11  St. Joseph (Lakewood)20:18.6 101

106 Kerrigan Riley 9  Immaculate Heart 20:20.8 102

107 Gabby Rivera 12  Bishop Amat 20:25.5 103

108 Michele Tsujimoto 11  Notre Dame (S.O.) 20:28.1 104

109 Sarah Uriarte 12  South Pasadena 20:29.7 105

110 Jackie Rodriguez 10  Costa Mesa 20:30.3 106

111 Marissa Arredondo 10  Bishop Amat 20:35.7 107

112 Molly Cohn 12  Laguna Beach 20:37.8 108 T

113 Violet Barron 9  Harvard/Westlake 20:40.7 109 T

114 Amelia Jarolim 10  South Pasadena 20:44.6 110

Place Name Grade School Time Points

115 Liliana Carrillo 11  Covina 20:45.9 111

116 Renae Mccoy 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)20:48.9 112

117 Lauren Bakey 12  Mayfield 20:49.1 113 T

118 Abby Turk 11  Oaks Christian 20:52.5 114

119 Avery Keare 12  Harvard/Westlake 20:53.1 115 T

120 Emily Alonso 11  Immaculate Heart 20:53.9 116

121 Carla Rojas 11  San Dimas 20:55.3 117

122 Daisy Carrillo 9  Costa Mesa 21:00.4 118

123 Khalifa Darcus 11  Nordhoff 21:01.8 119

124 Jen Alvarado 11  JSerra 21:02.8 120 T

125 Evelyn Baldwin 9  Notre Dame (S.O.) 21:04.3 121

126 Eria Wei 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart21:04.7 122

127 Maddie Creasey 11  Immaculate Heart 21:05.2 123

128 Lizbeth Isita 10  Ocean View 21:08.5 124

129 Yamilet Herrera 11  Nordhoff 21:09.5 125

130 Audrey Carrillo 9  Covina 21:10.3 126

131 Erin Rifkin 9  El Segundo 21:10.4 127 T

132 Maya Rodriguez 10  Bishop Amat 21:11.0 128

133 Jasmin Brickett 11  Granite Hills 21:11.5 129

134 Kylie Griffith 11  Burroughs/Rid. 21:12.1 130

135 Jocelyn Downs 12  San Dimas 21:14.1 131

136 Beatriz Cerezo 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart21:15.1 132

137 Isabella De La Cruz 10  Fillmore 21:17.9 133

138 Joshlyn Aguirre 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart21:19.0 134

139 Mikayla Szobonya 9  Granite Hills 21:19.5 135

140 Sarah Lora 12  Covina 21:20.4 136

141 Isabella Messina 10  Ocean View 21:23.0 137

142 Gabriella Gutenkauf 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)21:25.4 138

143 Victoria Vargas 9  San Dimas 21:26.1 139

144 Milena Altschuler 9  Notre Dame (S.O.) 21:27.0 140

145 Megan Traboulsi 11  Notre Dame (S.O.) 21:28.4 141

146 Jimena Muro 9  Bishop Amat 21:29.6 142

147 Jasmin Winters 10  Nordhoff 21:31.1 143

148 Sedina Logan 11  Big Bear 21:34.1 144 T

149 Juliette Aslanian 10  La Canada 21:37.0 145

150 Serena Smith 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)21:40.5 146

151 Allison Dewey 10  Oaks Christian 21:43.4 147

152 Sophia Cabral 10  Notre Dame (S.O.) 21:45.2 148
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

153 Therese Mckeagney 10  JSerra 21:49.1 149 T

154 Madison Pirkey 12  La Canada 21:49.7 150

155 Naomi Kearl 11  La Canada 21:50.7 151

156 Anissa Piedra 12  San Dimas 21:54.6 152

157 Sarah Bazua 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)21:58.4 153

158 Alyssa Maria Schey 10  Nordhoff 22:01.5 154

159 Elliotte Abernathy 9  Burroughs/Rid. 22:06.5 155

160 Emily Bernhard 9  San Dimas 22:18.3 156

161 Angelica Hererra 9  Fillmore 22:23.8 157

162 Angeles Alatorre 9  Costa Mesa 22:30.1 158

163 Kayla Cordero 10  Covina 22:50.2 159

164 Taylor Frisbee 9  Burroughs/Rid. 22:59.7 160

165 Makenna Burnham 11  La Canada 23:49.8 161

166 Janelle Flores 9  Burroughs/Rid. 24:39.8 162

167 Sheridan Lewis 11  Burroughs/Rid. 26:07.5 163

168 Lizbeth Gama 9  Costa Mesa 26:27.3 164

169 Xitlally Mendez 10  Costa Mesa 27:24.5 165
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

Split points results are below.

These results are unofficial and for

entertainment purposes only.
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Race 6 - Girls DIV4 1.5 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

1 FOOTHILL
TECHNOLOGY

58 48:33 09:42 3:14 0:29 1, 10, 15, 17, 19, 54, 55 1, 9, 14, 16, 18, 50, 51

2 EL SEGUNDO 164 50:12 10:02 3:20 0:26 20, 26, 29, 42, 62, 81, 120 19, 23, 26, 38, 58, 77, 116

3 HARVARD/WESTLAKE 167 49:37 09:55 3:18 1:08 3, 4, 43, 47, 82, 83, 119 3, 4, 39, 43, 78, 79, 115

4 MAYFIELD 170 49:55 09:59 3:19 1:00 2, 28, 32, 52, 71, 72, 127 2, 25, 28, 48, 67, 68, 123

5 JSERRA 208 50:31 10:06 3:22 1:04 7, 35, 36, 41, 105, 118, 150 7, 31, 32, 37, 101, 114, 146

6 BIG BEAR 218 50:43 10:08 3:22 0:49 9, 25, 39, 77, 84, 103, 143 8, 22, 35, 73, 80, 99, 139

7 LAGUNA BEACH 239 50:54 10:10 3:23 0:40 14, 34, 66, 69, 73, 88, 112 13, 30, 62, 65, 69, 84, 108

8 BISHOP AMAT 269 51:17 10:15 3:25 1:04 6, 18, 61, 97, 100, 132, 133 6, 17, 57, 93, 96, 128, 129

9 FILLMORE 283 51:28 10:17 3:25 1:07 13, 33, 60, 87, 107, 136,
161

12, 29, 56, 83, 103, 132,
157

10 SOUTH PASADENA 285 51:34 10:18 3:26 0:47 31, 53, 58, 59, 104, 110,
131

27, 49, 54, 55, 100, 106,
127

11 GRANITE HILLS 292 51:37 10:19 3:26 0:36 44, 48, 49, 70, 101, 115,
134

40, 44, 45, 66, 97, 111, 130

12 LUTHERAN (ORANGE) 323 51:54 10:22 3:27 0:39 27, 68, 76, 80, 91, 94, 95 24, 64, 72, 76, 87, 90, 91

13 IMMACULATE HEART 350 52:11 10:26 3:28 0:42 38, 56, 85, 92, 99, 102, 123 34, 52, 81, 88, 95, 98, 119

14 FLINTRIDGE/SACRED
HEART

357 52:23 10:28 3:29 1:29 12, 67, 79, 86, 130, 141,
144

11, 63, 75, 82, 126, 137,
140

15 LA CANADA 371 52:51 10:34 3:31 1:49 11, 24, 51, 147, 154, 155,
165

10, 21, 47, 143, 150, 151,
161

16 OCEAN VIEW 377 52:34 10:30 3:30 0:49 40, 64, 78, 106, 109, 137,
139

36, 60, 74, 102, 105, 133,
135

17 COVINA 415 53:02 10:36 3:32 0:58 37, 75, 98, 108, 117, 129,
158

33, 71, 94, 104, 113, 125,
154

18 NORDHOFF 465 53:47 10:45 3:35 1:43 16, 89, 90, 135, 152, 153,
162

15, 85, 86, 131, 148, 149,
158

19 NOTRE DAME (S.O.) 481 53:56 10:47 3:35 0:58 45, 93, 114, 124, 125, 142,
149

41, 89, 110, 120, 121, 138,
145
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Race 6 - Girls DIV4 1.5 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

20 BURROUGHS/RID. 506 55:16 11:03 3:41 2:24 23, 50, 128, 160, 164, 166,
168

20, 46, 124, 156, 160, 162,
164

21 COSTA MESA 511 54:38 10:55 3:38 2:43 5, 116, 121, 122, 163, 167,
169

5, 112, 117, 118, 159, 163,
165

22 SAN DIMAS 512 54:35 10:55 3:38 1:00 63, 65, 126, 138, 140, 148,
157

59, 61, 122, 134, 136, 144,
153

23 OAKS CHRISTIAN 517 54:29 10:53 3:37 1:28 46, 74, 113, 145, 159 42, 70, 109, 141, 155

24 ST. JOSEPH
(LAKEWOOD)

541 54:45 10:57 3:39 1:12 57, 96, 111, 146, 151, 156 53, 92, 107, 142, 147, 152

DNP CHAMINADE 09:42 09:42 3:14 8 1 Runner

DNP GLADSTONE 09:54 09:54 3:18 21 1 Runner

DNP ST. LUCYS 09:55 09:55 3:18 22 1 Runner

DNP MARLBOROUGH 09:57 09:57 3:19 30 1 Runner
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Race 6 - Girls DIV4 1.5 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place Name Grade School Time Points

1 Lauren Kearney 12  Foothill Technology 09:23.1 1 T

2 Audrey Suarez 10  Mayfield 09:23.2 2 T

3 Daniela Quintero 9  Harvard/Westlake 09:23.3 3 T

4 Natalia Quintero 10  Harvard/Westlake 09:23.5 4 T

5 Diane Molina 11  Costa Mesa 09:23.9 5 I

6 Olivia Paez 12  Bishop Amat 09:39.3 6 I

7 Nadia Tabrizi 12  JSerra 09:41.9 7 T

8 Maddie Gutshall 9  Chaminade 09:42.6 I

9 Kaia Hoak 12  Big Bear 09:42.8 8 T

10 Blythe Blakeman 12  Foothill Technology 09:43.0 9 T

11 Ellaney Matarese 10  La Canada 09:43.5 10 I

12 Lauren Nettels 11  Flintridge/Sacred Heart09:43.8 11 I

13 Carissa Rodriguez 12  Fillmore 09:44.0 12

14 Hannah Konkel 12  Laguna Beach 09:45.1 13 T

15 Brooke Secreto 10  Foothill Technology 09:47.0 14 T

16 Jasmine Ramirez 11  Nordhoff 09:47.1 15

17 Hana Vrablik 12  Foothill Technology 09:47.2 16 T

18 Morgan Rust 11  Bishop Amat 09:51.8 17

19 Hannah Dearman-So 10  Foothill Technology 09:53.0 18 T

20 Matloz James 11  El Segundo 09:53.6 19 T

21 Hannah Eubanks 12  Gladstone 09:54.5

22 Sarah Gann 9  St. Lucys 09:55.4

23 Alana Nagy 11  Burroughs/Rid. 09:55.5 20

24 Sarah Arthur 11  La Canada 09:55.6 21

25 Marin Stamer 12  Big Bear 09:55.9 22 T

26 Nicolette Fulcomer 12  El Segundo 09:56.2 23 T

27 Sophia Gutierrez 10  Lutheran (orange) 09:56.4 24

28 Laura Arcia 12  Mayfield 09:57.4 25 T

29 Sophia Zago 11  El Segundo 09:57.5 26 T

30 Nina Rhone 12  Marlborough 09:57.9

31 Sydney Morrow 9  South Pasadena 09:58.4 27

32 Emma Cadena 11  Mayfield 09:58.5 28 T

33 Diana Perez 12  Fillmore 09:59.1 29

34 Jessie Rose 10  Laguna Beach 09:59.5 30 T

35 Isabella Abusaid 12  JSerra 09:59.6 31 T

36 Emilie Dufault 12  JSerra 09:59.8 32 T

37 Katelyn Vuong 11  Covina 10:01.0 33

38 Violet Marko 11  Immaculate Heart 10:01.1 34

Place Name Grade School Time Points

39 Hailey Mcgivney 10  Big Bear 10:02.9 35 T

40 Natalie Miller 10  Ocean View 10:03.7 36

41 Maddie Brough 12  JSerra 10:04.0 37 T

42 Gabriella Lee 12  El Segundo 10:04.9 38 T

43 India Spencer 10  Harvard/Westlake 10:07.6 39 T

44 Jalina Lindstrom 11  Granite Hills 10:07.7 40

45 Blathnaid Heaney 12  Notre Dame (S.O.) 10:08.7 41

46 Janiah Brown 12  Oaks Christian 10:08.8 42

47 Isabel Lawrence 10  Harvard/Westlake 10:10.5 43 T

48 Brooke Stevenson 12  Granite Hills 10:11.3 44

49 Symone Koppel 10  Granite Hills 10:11.5 45

50 Madeline Acosta 11  Burroughs/Rid. 10:11.5 46

51 Jenna Milbrodt 9  La Canada 10:12.7 47

52 Cameron Gomez 11  Mayfield 10:12.8 48 T

53 Mai Koyama 9  South Pasadena 10:12.8 49

54 Addison Munroe 11  Foothill Technology 10:13.3 50 T

55 Cameron Becker 12  Foothill Technology 10:13.4 51 T

56 Daisy Salinas 11  Immaculate Heart 10:16.6 52

57 Karisa Kopecek 10  St. Joseph (Lakewood)10:18.0 53

58 Elizabeth Bock 12  South Pasadena 10:18.5 54

59 Lindsday Calva 12  South Pasadena 10:18.5 55

60 Nicole Gonzalez 11  Fillmore 10:19.4 56

61 Janelle Santos 9  Bishop Amat 10:19.8 57

62 Tyler Matlosz 9  El Segundo 10:20.0 58 T

63 Caroline Cobo 12  San Dimas 10:21.2 59

64 Adriana Gil 12  Ocean View 10:21.9 60

65 Layla Graham 11  San Dimas 10:22.1 61

66 Kaitlin Ryan 11  Laguna Beach 10:22.1 62 T

67 Alex Christodoulou 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart10:22.6 63

68 Sophia Gibson 9  Lutheran (orange) 10:22.6 64

69 Morgan Falkowski 11  Laguna Beach 10:22.7 65 T

70 Caroline Hele 12  Granite Hills 10:22.8 66

71 Ellie Kiechler 12  Mayfield 10:23.4 67 T

72 Maggie Kiechler 11  Mayfield 10:25.0 68 T

73 Sierra Read 11  Laguna Beach 10:25.2 69 T

74 Kate Cuadrado 11  Oaks Christian 10:25.4 70

75 Amy Escobedo 10  Covina 10:26.3 71

76 Nicole Meyer 10  Lutheran (orange) 10:28.4 72
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Race 6 - Girls DIV4 1.5 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place Name Grade School Time Points

77 Taylor Johnson 9  Big Bear 10:29.0 73 T

78 Isabella Brannon 10  Ocean View 10:29.6 74

79 Samantha Covey 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart10:29.8 75

80 Katrina Reta 11  Lutheran (orange) 10:31.4 76

81 Letina Daniel 11  El Segundo 10:31.6 77 T

82 Violet Barron 9  Harvard/Westlake 10:32.1 78 T

83 Alex Ankai 12  Harvard/Westlake 10:32.2 79 T

84 Jenna Fagan 10  Big Bear 10:32.4 80 T

85 Orla Hladky 12  Immaculate Heart 10:32.9 81

86 Megan Koehler 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart10:34.1 82

87 Vanessa Avila 11  Fillmore 10:34.2 83

88 Audrey Sutton 10  Laguna Beach 10:34.5 84 T

89 Vanessa Ramirez 9  Nordhoff 10:34.8 85

90 Maria Ruvalcaba 12  Nordhoff 10:35.8 86

91 Ishani Hansji 10  Lutheran (orange) 10:36.0 87

92 Victoria Leahy 9  Immaculate Heart 10:36.8 88

93 Liese Neelin 12  Notre Dame (S.O.) 10:38.4 89

94 Lauren Landrith 9  Lutheran (orange) 10:38.6 90

95 Ellie Ainsworth 11  Lutheran (orange) 10:39.0 91

96 Brooke Hill 11  St. Joseph (Lakewood)10:39.3 92

97 Gabby Rivera 12  Bishop Amat 10:42.5 93

98 Amber Orendain 9  Covina 10:43.5 94

99 Kerrigan Riley 9  Immaculate Heart 10:43.7 95

100 Marissa Arredondo 10  Bishop Amat 10:43.8 96

101 Kayla Bergin 11  Granite Hills 10:44.4 97

102 Emily Alonso 11  Immaculate Heart 10:45.2 98

103 Lizzie Rodriguez 10  Big Bear 10:45.5 99 T

104 Lindsay Michels 10  South Pasadena 10:46.1 100

105 Lauren Viola 9  JSerra 10:46.3 101 T

106 Elizabeth King 9  Ocean View 10:46.8 102

107 Andrea Marruffo 12  Fillmore 10:51.3 103

108 Audrey Carrillo 9  Covina 10:52.1 104

109 Isabella Kolstad-Khan 10  Ocean View 10:52.8 105

110 Sarah Uriarte 12  South Pasadena 10:53.0 106

111 Renae Mccoy 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)10:53.1 107

112 Molly Cohn 12  Laguna Beach 10:53.7 108 T

113 Anika Erlenborn 10  Oaks Christian 10:54.4 109

114 Michele Tsujimoto 11  Notre Dame (S.O.) 10:54.4 110

Place Name Grade School Time Points

115 Jasmin Brickett 11  Granite Hills 10:55.3 111

116 Vanessa Carrillo 11  Costa Mesa 10:56.6 112

117 Liliana Carrillo 11  Covina 10:59.6 113

118 Jen Alvarado 11  JSerra 11:02.6 114 T

119 Avery Keare 12  Harvard/Westlake 11:03.0 115 T

120 Erin Rifkin 9  El Segundo 11:03.9 116 T

121 Jackie Rodriguez 10  Costa Mesa 11:05.0 117

122 Daisy Carrillo 9  Costa Mesa 11:05.6 118

123 Maddie Creasey 11  Immaculate Heart 11:06.1 119

124 Sophia Cabral 10  Notre Dame (S.O.) 11:07.1 120

125 Evelyn Baldwin 9  Notre Dame (S.O.) 11:07.4 121

126 Carla Rojas 11  San Dimas 11:10.1 122

127 Lauren Bakey 12  Mayfield 11:10.9 123 T

128 Kylie Griffith 11  Burroughs/Rid. 11:11.5 124

129 Sarah Lora 12  Covina 11:11.8 125

130 Eria Wei 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart11:12.8 126

131 Amelia Jarolim 10  South Pasadena 11:12.9 127

132 Maya Rodriguez 10  Bishop Amat 11:13.3 128

133 Jimena Muro 9  Bishop Amat 11:15.1 129

134 Mikayla Szobonya 9  Granite Hills 11:17.0 130

135 Yamilet Herrera 11  Nordhoff 11:18.5 131

136 Isabella De La Cruz 10  Fillmore 11:19.9 132

137 Lizbeth Isita 10  Ocean View 11:20.9 133

138 Jocelyn Downs 12  San Dimas 11:21.0 134

139 Isabella Messina 10  Ocean View 11:21.0 135

140 Victoria Vargas 9  San Dimas 11:21.3 136

141 Joshlyn Aguirre 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart11:21.5 137

142 Milena Altschuler 9  Notre Dame (S.O.) 11:21.6 138

143 Sedina Logan 11  Big Bear 11:22.2 139 T

144 Beatriz Cerezo 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart11:22.7 140

145 Abby Turk 11  Oaks Christian 11:23.5 141

146 Serena Smith 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)11:24.8 142

147 Madison Pirkey 12  La Canada 11:26.5 143

148 Anissa Piedra 12  San Dimas 11:26.7 144

149 Megan Traboulsi 11  Notre Dame (S.O.) 11:28.4 145

150 Therese Mckeagney 10  JSerra 11:29.6 146 T

151 Gabriella Gutenkauf 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)11:30.5 147

152 Khalifa Darcus 11  Nordhoff 11:31.0 148
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Race 6 - Girls DIV4 1.5 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

S p l i t  P o i n t  -  I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s  -  S p l i t  P o i n t

Place Name Grade School Time Points

153 Jasmin Winters 10  Nordhoff 11:32.9 149

154 Juliette Aslanian 10  La Canada 11:32.9 150

155 Naomi Kearl 11  La Canada 11:33.2 151

156 Sarah Bazua 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)11:34.1 152

157 Emily Bernhard 9  San Dimas 11:35.0 153

158 Kayla Cordero 10  Covina 11:36.8 154

159 Allison Dewey 10  Oaks Christian 11:37.6 155

160 Elliotte Abernathy 9  Burroughs/Rid. 11:38.6 156

161 Angelica Hererra 9  Fillmore 11:39.5 157

162 Alyssa Maria Schey 10  Nordhoff 11:50.9 158

163 Angeles Alatorre 9  Costa Mesa 12:07.2 159

164 Taylor Frisbee 9  Burroughs/Rid. 12:19.6 160

165 Makenna Burnham 11  La Canada 12:22.6 161

166 Janelle Flores 9  Burroughs/Rid. 13:17.0 162

167 Lizbeth Gama 9  Costa Mesa 13:32.3 163

168 Sheridan Lewis 11  Burroughs/Rid. 13:35.3 164

169 Xitlally Mendez 10  Costa Mesa 14:01.3 165
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

1 FOOTHILL
TECHNOLOGY

65 1:31:15 18:15 6:05 1:24 3, 9, 12, 15, 32, 49, 56 3, 8, 11, 14, 29, 46, 53

+1 2 HARVARD/WESTLAKE 161 1:32:38 18:31 6:10 2:20 1, 4, 43, 54, 69, 113, 119 1, 4, 40, 51, 65, 109, 115

-1 3 EL SEGUNDO 184 1:34:52 18:58 6:19 1:03 23, 30, 35, 36, 75, 88, 131 21, 27, 32, 33, 71, 84, 127

+2 4 BIG BEAR 189 1:34:35 18:55 6:18 1:43 6, 18, 34, 66, 77, 102, 148 6, 17, 31, 62, 73, 98, 144

-1 5 MAYFIELD 190 1:34:08 18:49 6:16 2:17 2, 24, 37, 64, 76, 87, 117 2, 22, 34, 60, 72, 83, 113

+1 6 LAGUNA BEACH 213 1:35:19 19:03 6:21 1:19 11, 19, 62, 67, 68, 85, 112 10, 18, 58, 63, 64, 81, 108

-2 7 JSERRA 249 1:36:24 19:16 6:25 1:38 22, 38, 48, 60, 96, 124, 153 20, 35, 45, 57, 92, 120, 149

+3 8 GRANITE HILLS 253 1:36:26 19:17 6:25 0:43 41, 45, 50, 52, 81, 133, 139 38, 42, 47, 49, 77, 129, 135

+1 9 SOUTH PASADENA 271 1:36:45 19:21 6:27 0:57 31, 47, 53, 74, 83, 109, 114 28, 44, 50, 70, 79, 105, 110

+2 10 LUTHERAN (ORANGE) 294 1:37:04 19:24 6:28 1:00 25, 57, 71, 78, 80, 92, 93 23, 54, 67, 74, 76, 88, 89

-2 11 FILLMORE 301 1:37:24 19:28 6:29 1:49 16, 26, 72, 98, 104, 137,
161

15, 24, 68, 94, 100, 133,
157

+2 12 FLINTRIDGE/SACRED
HEART

320 1:37:47 19:33 6:31 2:54 10, 58, 63, 79, 126, 136,
138

9, 55, 59, 75, 122, 132, 134

-5 13 BISHOP AMAT 324 1:37:45 19:33 6:31 2:28 7, 27, 86, 107, 111, 132,
146

7, 25, 82, 103, 107, 128,
142

+2 14 OCEAN VIEW 351 1:38:33 19:42 6:34 1:29 28, 55, 90, 95, 100, 128,
141

26, 52, 86, 91, 96, 124, 137

15 LA CANADA 364 1:39:30 19:54 6:38 3:25 13, 17, 44, 149, 154, 155,
165

12, 16, 41, 145, 150, 151,
161

-3 16 IMMACULATE HEART 386 1:39:07 19:49 6:36 1:23 40, 65, 91, 103, 106, 120,
127

37, 61, 87, 99, 102, 116,
123

+1 17 NORDHOFF 416 1:40:21 20:04 6:41 2:45 14, 73, 94, 123, 129, 147,
158

13, 69, 90, 119, 125, 143,
154

-1 18 COVINA 424 1:40:24 20:04 6:41 2:13 39, 70, 89, 115, 130, 140,
163

36, 66, 85, 111, 126, 136,
159

+4 19 OAKS CHRISTIAN 440 1:41:05 20:13 6:44 2:52 33, 59, 97, 118, 151 30, 56, 93, 114, 147

+1 20 COSTA MESA 484 1:41:47 20:21 6:47 4:59 5, 101, 110, 122, 162, 168,
169

5, 97, 106, 118, 158, 164,
165
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

T e a m  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place  Name Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order   Scoring Order

-1 21 BURROUGHS/RID. 503 1:43:54 20:46 6:55 4:24 21, 42, 134, 159, 164, 166,
167

19, 39, 130, 155, 160, 162,
163

-3 22 NOTRE DAME (S.O.) 508 1:42:30 20:30 6:50 2:11 51, 99, 108, 125, 144, 145,
152

48, 95, 104, 121, 140, 141,
148

-1 23 SAN DIMAS 508 1:42:33 20:30 6:50 2:13 46, 82, 121, 135, 143, 156,
160

43, 78, 117, 131, 139, 152,
156

24 ST. JOSEPH
(LAKEWOOD)

577 1:43:59 20:47 6:55 1:54 84, 105, 116, 142, 150, 157 80, 101, 112, 138, 146, 153

DNP CHAMINADE 18:10 18:10 6:03 8 1 Runner

DNP GLADSTONE 18:34 18:34 6:11 20 1 Runner

DNP ST. LUCYS 18:47 18:47 6:15 29 1 Runner

DNP MARLBOROUGH 19:26 19:26 6:28 61 1 Runner

Page 13 of 16 Saturday 11/17/2018 11:31 AM



Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

+2 1 Daniela Quintero 9  Harvard/Westlake 17:12.8 1 T

2 Audrey Suarez 10  Mayfield 17:24.7 2 T

-2 3 Lauren Kearney 12  Foothill Technology 17:26.5 3 T

4 Natalia Quintero 10  Harvard/Westlake 17:27.2 4 T

5 Diane Molina 11  Costa Mesa 17:30.2 5 I

+3 6 Kaia Hoak 12  Big Bear 17:58.9 6 T

-1 7 Olivia Paez 12  Bishop Amat 18:07.0 7 I

8 Maddie Gutshall 9  Chaminade 18:10.0 I

+1 9 Blythe Blakeman 12  Foothill Technology 18:10.1 8 T

+2 10 Lauren Nettels 11  Flintridge/Sacred Heart18:10.6 9 I

+3 11 Hannah Konkel 12  Laguna Beach 18:13.3 10 T

+7 12 Hannah Dearman-So 10  Foothill Technology 18:21.0 11 T

-2 13 Ellaney Matarese 10  La Canada 18:24.3 12 I

+2 14 Jasmine Ramirez 11  Nordhoff 18:24.4 13

15 Brooke Secreto 10  Foothill Technology 18:27.5 14 T

-3 16 Carissa Rodriguez 12  Fillmore 18:28.4 15

+7 17 Sarah Arthur 11  La Canada 18:31.5 16

+7 18 Marin Stamer 12  Big Bear 18:33.3 17 T

+15 19 Jessie Rose 10  Laguna Beach 18:33.4 18 T

+1 20 Hannah Eubanks 12  Gladstone 18:34.7

+2 21 Alana Nagy 11  Burroughs/Rid. 18:35.6 19

-15 22 Nadia Tabrizi 12  JSerra 18:36.5 20 T

+3 23 Nicolette Fulcomer 12  El Segundo 18:38.1 21 T

+4 24 Laura Arcia 12  Mayfield 18:38.2 22 T

+2 25 Sophia Gutierrez 10  Lutheran (orange) 18:43.2 23

+7 26 Diana Perez 12  Fillmore 18:45.4 24

-9 27 Morgan Rust 11  Bishop Amat 18:46.2 25

+12 28 Natalie Miller 10  Ocean View 18:46.4 26

-7 29 Sarah Gann 9  St. Lucys 18:47.3

-10 30 Matloz James 11  El Segundo 18:47.6 27 T

+22 31 Mai Koyama 9  South Pasadena 18:48.5 28

-15 32 Hana Vrablik 12  Foothill Technology 18:50.6 29 T

+13 33 Janiah Brown 12  Oaks Christian 18:50.8 30

+5 34 Hailey Mcgivney 10  Big Bear 18:51.4 31 T

-6 35 Sophia Zago 11  El Segundo 18:52.5 32 T

+6 36 Gabriella Lee 12  El Segundo 18:53.3 33 T

-5 37 Emma Cadena 11  Mayfield 18:54.8 34 T

-3 38 Isabella Abusaid 12  JSerra 18:54.8 35 T

Place Name Grade School Time Points

-2 39 Katelyn Vuong 11  Covina 18:56.4 36

-2 40 Violet Marko 11  Immaculate Heart 18:57.8 37

+8 41 Symone Koppel 10  Granite Hills 19:00.6 38

+8 42 Madeline Acosta 11  Burroughs/Rid. 19:00.8 39

43 India Spencer 10  Harvard/Westlake 19:07.5 40 T

+7 44 Jenna Milbrodt 9  La Canada 19:08.0 41

-1 45 Jalina Lindstrom 11  Granite Hills 19:11.0 42

+17 46 Caroline Cobo 12  San Dimas 19:12.5 43

+11 47 Elizabeth Bock 12  South Pasadena 19:13.3 44

-7 48 Maddie Brough 12  JSerra 19:14.3 45 T

+5 49 Addison Munroe 11  Foothill Technology 19:14.4 46 T

+20 50 Caroline Hele 12  Granite Hills 19:14.7 47

-6 51 Blathnaid Heaney 12  Notre Dame (S.O.) 19:15.1 48

-4 52 Brooke Stevenson 12  Granite Hills 19:15.8 49

+6 53 Lindsday Calva 12  South Pasadena 19:17.2 50

-7 54 Isabel Lawrence 10  Harvard/Westlake 19:17.4 51 T

+9 55 Adriana Gil 12  Ocean View 19:17.8 52

-1 56 Cameron Becker 12  Foothill Technology 19:18.1 53 T

+19 57 Nicole Meyer 10  Lutheran (orange) 19:18.8 54

+9 58 Alex Christodoulou 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart19:20.7 55

+15 59 Kate Cuadrado 11  Oaks Christian 19:23.5 56

-24 60 Emilie Dufault 12  JSerra 19:24.4 57 T

-31 61 Nina Rhone 12  Marlborough 19:26.8

+11 62 Sierra Read 11  Laguna Beach 19:27.0 58 T

+16 63 Samantha Covey 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart19:28.2 59

-12 64 Cameron Gomez 11  Mayfield 19:29.3 60 T

-9 65 Daisy Salinas 11  Immaculate Heart 19:29.4 61

+11 66 Taylor Johnson 9  Big Bear 19:29.8 62 T

+2 67 Morgan Falkowski 11  Laguna Beach 19:32.4 63 T

-2 68 Kaitlin Ryan 11  Laguna Beach 19:33.1 64 T

+14 69 Alex Ankai 12  Harvard/Westlake 19:33.4 65 T

+5 70 Amy Escobedo 10  Covina 19:34.8 66

-3 71 Sophia Gibson 9  Lutheran (orange) 19:36.7 67

-12 72 Nicole Gonzalez 11  Fillmore 19:37.3 68

+16 73 Vanessa Ramirez 9  Nordhoff 19:37.6 69

-43 74 Sydney Morrow 9  South Pasadena 19:40.5 70

-13 75 Tyler Matlosz 9  El Segundo 19:41.1 71 T

-5 76 Ellie Kiechler 12  Mayfield 19:41.7 72 T
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

+7 77 Jenna Fagan 10  Big Bear 19:41.9 73 T

+13 78 Ishani Hansji 10  Lutheran (orange) 19:42.4 74

+7 79 Megan Koehler 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart19:43.5 75

80 Katrina Reta 11  Lutheran (orange) 19:43.8 76

+20 81 Kayla Bergin 11  Granite Hills 19:44.1 77

-17 82 Layla Graham 11  San Dimas 19:45.2 78

+21 83 Lindsay Michels 10  South Pasadena 19:45.6 79

-27 84 Karisa Kopecek 10  St. Joseph (Lakewood)19:46.2 80

+3 85 Audrey Sutton 10  Laguna Beach 19:49.3 81 T

-25 86 Janelle Santos 9  Bishop Amat 19:50.7 82

-15 87 Maggie Kiechler 11  Mayfield 19:53.6 83 T

-7 88 Letina Daniel 11  El Segundo 19:55.4 84 T

+9 89 Amber Orendain 9  Covina 19:57.4 85

-12 90 Isabella Brannon 10  Ocean View 19:59.6 86

-6 91 Orla Hladky 12  Immaculate Heart 20:02.6 87

+3 92 Ellie Ainsworth 11  Lutheran (orange) 20:03.1 88

+1 93 Lauren Landrith 9  Lutheran (orange) 20:06.5 89

-4 94 Maria Ruvalcaba 12  Nordhoff 20:07.7 90

+14 95 Isabella Kolstad-Khan 10  Ocean View 20:13.5 91

+9 96 Lauren Viola 9  JSerra 20:14.6 92 T

+16 97 Anika Erlenborn 10  Oaks Christian 20:14.8 93

-11 98 Vanessa Avila 11  Fillmore 20:15.5 94

-6 99 Liese Neelin 12  Notre Dame (S.O.) 20:15.7 95

+6 100 Elizabeth King 9  Ocean View 20:15.9 96

+15 101 Vanessa Carrillo 11  Costa Mesa 20:16.2 97

+1 102 Lizzie Rodriguez 10  Big Bear 20:16.3 98 T

-11 103 Victoria Leahy 9  Immaculate Heart 20:17.1 99

+3 104 Andrea Marruffo 12  Fillmore 20:17.6 100

-9 105 Brooke Hill 11  St. Joseph (Lakewood)20:18.6 101

-7 106 Kerrigan Riley 9  Immaculate Heart 20:20.8 102

-10 107 Gabby Rivera 12  Bishop Amat 20:25.5 103

+6 108 Michele Tsujimoto 11  Notre Dame (S.O.) 20:28.1 104

+1 109 Sarah Uriarte 12  South Pasadena 20:29.7 105

+11 110 Jackie Rodriguez 10  Costa Mesa 20:30.3 106

-11 111 Marissa Arredondo 10  Bishop Amat 20:35.7 107

112 Molly Cohn 12  Laguna Beach 20:37.8 108 T

-31 113 Violet Barron 9  Harvard/Westlake 20:40.7 109 T

+17 114 Amelia Jarolim 10  South Pasadena 20:44.6 110

Place Name Grade School Time Points

+2 115 Liliana Carrillo 11  Covina 20:45.9 111

-5 116 Renae Mccoy 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)20:48.9 112

+10 117 Lauren Bakey 12  Mayfield 20:49.1 113 T

+27 118 Abby Turk 11  Oaks Christian 20:52.5 114

119 Avery Keare 12  Harvard/Westlake 20:53.1 115 T

-18 120 Emily Alonso 11  Immaculate Heart 20:53.9 116

+5 121 Carla Rojas 11  San Dimas 20:55.3 117

122 Daisy Carrillo 9  Costa Mesa 21:00.4 118

+29 123 Khalifa Darcus 11  Nordhoff 21:01.8 119

-6 124 Jen Alvarado 11  JSerra 21:02.8 120 T

125 Evelyn Baldwin 9  Notre Dame (S.O.) 21:04.3 121

+4 126 Eria Wei 12  Flintridge/Sacred Heart21:04.7 122

-4 127 Maddie Creasey 11  Immaculate Heart 21:05.2 123

+9 128 Lizbeth Isita 10  Ocean View 21:08.5 124

+6 129 Yamilet Herrera 11  Nordhoff 21:09.5 125

-22 130 Audrey Carrillo 9  Covina 21:10.3 126

-11 131 Erin Rifkin 9  El Segundo 21:10.4 127 T

132 Maya Rodriguez 10  Bishop Amat 21:11.0 128

-18 133 Jasmin Brickett 11  Granite Hills 21:11.5 129

-6 134 Kylie Griffith 11  Burroughs/Rid. 21:12.1 130

+3 135 Jocelyn Downs 12  San Dimas 21:14.1 131

+8 136 Beatriz Cerezo 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart21:15.1 132

-1 137 Isabella De La Cruz 10  Fillmore 21:17.9 133

+3 138 Joshlyn Aguirre 10  Flintridge/Sacred Heart21:19.0 134

-5 139 Mikayla Szobonya 9  Granite Hills 21:19.5 135

-11 140 Sarah Lora 12  Covina 21:20.4 136

-2 141 Isabella Messina 10  Ocean View 21:23.0 137

+9 142 Gabriella Gutenkauf 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)21:25.4 138

-3 143 Victoria Vargas 9  San Dimas 21:26.1 139

-2 144 Milena Altschuler 9  Notre Dame (S.O.) 21:27.0 140

+4 145 Megan Traboulsi 11  Notre Dame (S.O.) 21:28.4 141

-13 146 Jimena Muro 9  Bishop Amat 21:29.6 142

+6 147 Jasmin Winters 10  Nordhoff 21:31.1 143

-5 148 Sedina Logan 11  Big Bear 21:34.1 144 T

+5 149 Juliette Aslanian 10  La Canada 21:37.0 145

-4 150 Serena Smith 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)21:40.5 146

+8 151 Allison Dewey 10  Oaks Christian 21:43.4 147

-28 152 Sophia Cabral 10  Notre Dame (S.O.) 21:45.2 148
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Race 6 - Girls DIV 4 - 3 Mile
11/17/2018 - 9:25am

I n d i v i d u a l  R a c e  R e s u l t s

Place Name Grade School Time Points

-3 153 Therese Mckeagney 10  JSerra 21:49.1 149 T

-7 154 Madison Pirkey 12  La Canada 21:49.7 150

155 Naomi Kearl 11  La Canada 21:50.7 151

-8 156 Anissa Piedra 12  San Dimas 21:54.6 152

-1 157 Sarah Bazua 12  St. Joseph (Lakewood)21:58.4 153

+4 158 Alyssa Maria Schey 10  Nordhoff 22:01.5 154

+1 159 Elliotte Abernathy 9  Burroughs/Rid. 22:06.5 155

-3 160 Emily Bernhard 9  San Dimas 22:18.3 156

161 Angelica Hererra 9  Fillmore 22:23.8 157

+1 162 Angeles Alatorre 9  Costa Mesa 22:30.1 158

-5 163 Kayla Cordero 10  Covina 22:50.2 159

164 Taylor Frisbee 9  Burroughs/Rid. 22:59.7 160

165 Makenna Burnham 11  La Canada 23:49.8 161

166 Janelle Flores 9  Burroughs/Rid. 24:39.8 162

+1 167 Sheridan Lewis 11  Burroughs/Rid. 26:07.5 163

-1 168 Lizbeth Gama 9  Costa Mesa 26:27.3 164

169 Xitlally Mendez 10  Costa Mesa 27:24.5 165
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